

Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER Quirino, Luna, Apayao



NOTICE OF AWARD

January 11, 2024

MARINETTE AVERA **SURGICOM TRADING CORP.** Unit LG16, LG/F, Cityland, Shaw Tower Shaw Blvd, Mandaluyong City

Dear Ms. Avera,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 18, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS (REBID) 2023-011-087-G for the contract price of equivalent to ONE MILLION FIFTY SIX THOUSAND PESOS NINE HUNDRED NINETY PESOS (PhP 1,056,990.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the

Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
50	pcs	Bed Pan(stainless)	3,495.00	174,750.00
10	pes	Instrument tray with cover without	2,495.00	24,950.00
		holes(250x160x45mm)		
10	pcs	Instrument tray with cover without holes(200x110x45mm)	2,495.00	24,950.00
10	pcs	Instrument tray with cover without holes(300x200x45mm)	2,495.00	24,950.00
50	pcs	Clip board aluminum(A4)	545.00	27,250.00
5	pcs	Stainless Steel Cream Gauze Can(160x154mm)	2,495.00	12,475.00
25	pcs	Stainless Steel Cream Gauze Can(120x120mm)	2,495.00	62,375.00
35	pcs	Stainless Steel Cream Gauze Can(90x90mm)	2,495.00	87,325.00
30	pcs	Urinals portable stainless	3,495.00	104,850.00
10	pcs	Kelly Curve Small 5.5"	995.00	9,950.00
10	pcs	Kelly Straight small 5.5"	995.00	9,950.00
3	pcs	Kelly Straight Long 8"	995.00	2,985.00
9	pcs	Kelly Curve Long 8"	995.00	8,955.00
10	pcs	Kelly MEdium Curve 7"	995.00	9,950.00
10	pcs	Kelly Medium straight 7"	995.00	9,950.00
15	pcs	Kidney Basin Large 204x130mm	2,495.00	37,425.00
20	pcs	Kidney Basin Medium 190x116 mm	2,495.00	49,900.00
20	pcs	Kidney Basin Small 178x104mm	2,495.00	49,900.00
10	pcs	Mayo Scissor Curve large 18cm	2,495.00	24,950.00
10	pcs	Mayo Scissor Staright large 18cm	2,495.00	24,950.00
5	pcs	Mayo scissors curve medium 16cm	2,495.00	12,475.00
5	pcs	Mayo scissors straight medium 16cm	2,495.00	12,475.00
5	pcs	Metz straight long 8"	2,495.00	12,475.00
5	pcs	Metz straight medium 7"	2,495.00	12,475.00
5	pcs	Metz Curve medium 7"	2,495.00	12,475.00
5	pcs	Metz Curve long 8"	2,495.00	12,475.00
10	pcs	Mosquito curve 5.5"	995.00	9,950.00
10	pcs	Mosquito straight 5.5"	995.00	9,950.00

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph SOCOTEC ISO 9001



Republic of the Philippines Department of Health





Quirino, Luna, Apayao

10	pcs	Needle holder long 8"	1,495.00	14,950.00
10	pcs	Needle holder medium 7"	1,495.00	14,950.00
10	pcs	Ovum forcep 10"	995.00	9,950.00
10	pcs	Soaking Tray with cover Small 8x5x2 inches	2,495.00	24,950.00
10	pcs	Soaking Tray with cover Small 12x8x2 inches	2,495.00	24,950.00
10	pcs	Stainless pail(10 Litre) with holder	4,995.00	49,950.00
20	pcs	Tissue Forcep non toothed 6 inches	995.00	19,900.00
20	pcs	Tissue Forcep toothed 6 inches	995.00	19,900.00
Total				1,056,990.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

MARLENE LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA

Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME: SIGNATURE:

DATE:

11 /2024

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph SOCOTEC ISO 9001